



**Free Questions for *CWAP-403* by *go4braindumps***

**Shared by *Silva* on *29-01-2024***

**For More Free Questions and Preparation Resources**

***Check the Links on Last Page***

## Question 1

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

What is an AIFS?

### Options:

---

- A-** A form of aggregation performed at the PLCP sub-layer
- B-** The shortest period of time a STA can sleep
- C-** A medium access method introduced by 802.11n, but never implemented
- D-** A variable Interframe Space introduced by 802.11e to help prioritize medium access for different Access Categories

### Answer:

---

D

## Question 2

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

How is the length of an AIFS is calculated?

**Options:**

---

- A-  $\text{AIFSN} * \text{Slot Time} + \text{SIFS}$
- B-  $\text{SIFS} * \text{Slot Time} + \text{AIFSN}$
- C-  $\text{DIFS} + \text{SIFS} + \text{AIFSN}$
- D-  $\text{SIFS} + \text{AIFS} * \text{Time Unit}$

**Answer:**

---

A

**Explanation:**

---

(or length) of an AIFS interval. AIFSN values are set for each access category, giving the AIFS

[AC] a shorter or longer duration, in accordance with the desired priority. This is demonstrated by the AIFS[AC]

formula:

$$\text{AIFS[AC]} = \text{AIFSN[AC]} * \text{aSlotTime} + \text{aSIFSTime}$$

## Question 3

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

What is the difference between a Data frame and a QoS-Data frame?

**Options:**

---

- A- QoS Data frames include a QoS control field
- B- QoS Data frames include a QoS information element
- C- QoS Data frames include a DSCP control field
- D- QoS Data frames include an 802.1Q VLAN tag

**Answer:**

---

A

## Question 4

---

**Question Type: MultipleChoice**

---

Which one of the following is not an 802.11 Management frame?

**Options:**

---

A- Action

B- Authentication

C- PS-Poll

D- Beacon

**Answer:**

---

C

## Question 5

---

**Question Type: MultipleChoice**

---

An RST frame should be acknowledged by which frame?

**Options:**

---

- A- Ack
- B- CTS
- C- Block Ack
- D- RTS-Ack

**Answer:**

---

A

## Question 6

---

**Question Type: MultipleChoice**

---

What should the To DS and From DS flags be set to in an Association Response frame?

**Options:**

---

- A- To DS = 0, From DS = 0

- B-** To DS = 0, From DS = 1
- C-** To DS = 1, From DS = 0
- D-** To DS = 1, From DS = 1

**Answer:**

---

A

## Question 7

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

Which one of the statements regarding the Frame Control field in an 802.11 MAC header is true?

**Options:**

---

- A-** Only Control frames have a Frame Control field
- B-** The Frame Control field contains three sub-fields and eight one-bit flags
- C-** The Frame Control field is used to communicate the duration value

**D-** The Frame Control field is always set to 0

**Answer:**

---

D

**Explanation:**

---

: This field is simply used to indicate which protocol version of 802.11 is being used by the frame.

This is always set to "0"

## Question 8

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

What is the function of 802.11 Management frames?

**Options:**

---



- A- Manage the BSS
- B- Manage the flow of data
- C- Communicate configuration changes between WLAN controller and APs
- D- Prioritize network administration traffic

**Answer:**

---

C

## Question 9

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

The PLCP sublayer provides framing by adding a header to create what type of data unit?

**Options:**

---

- A- MSDU
- B- MPDU
- C- PSDU

**D-** PPDU

**Answer:**

---

D

## Question 10

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

You are troubleshooting a client that is experiencing slow WLAN performance. As part of the troubleshooting activity, you start a packet capture on your laptop close to the client device. While analyzing the packets, you suspect that you have not captured all packets transmitted by the client. By analyzing the trace file, how can you confirm if you have missing packets?

**Options:**

---

- A-** Look for gaps in the sequence number in MAC header
- B-** Protocol Analyzers show the number of missing packets in their statistics view
- C-** Retransmission are an indication of missing packets
- D-** The missing packets will be shown as CRC errored packets

**Answer:**

---

C

## Question 11

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

In the 2.4 GHz band, what data rate are Probe Requests usually sent at from an unassociated STA?

**Options:**

---

**A-** The minimum basic rate

**B-** 1 Mbps

**C-** 6 Mbps

**D-** MCS 0

**Answer:**

---

B

**To Get Premium Files for CWAP-403 Visit**

<https://www.p2pexams.com/products/cwap-403>

**For More Free Questions Visit**

<https://www.p2pexams.com/cwnp/pdf/cwap-403>

